



## Chocolate Mud Petite

Box of 20

### PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

#### INGREDIENTS

Dark chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifiers (soy lecithin, 476), natural vanilla flavouring)(18.3%), sugar, water, butter (cream,water), cream (cream, gelatine, thickener (407a), emulsifier (471)), flour (wheat flour, thiamine, folic acid), bleached wheat flour, white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, milk powder, emulsifier (soy lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring)(5.5%), egg, cocoa (cocoa, potassium carbonate)(1.9%), condensed milk (milk, sugar, lactose), baking powder (raising agents (450,500), wheat starch, mineral salt (170)), coffee, canola oil (oil, antifoaming agent (900), antioxidant (307))

Made in Australia from at least 60% Australian ingredients.

#### UNIT WEIGHT (Approximate)

25g - 20 servings at 25g per serve

#### SIZE DESCRIPTION

Petite Cupcake

#### DIMENSIONS (Approximate)

47mm x 34mm

#### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

	Average Quantity per 25g serve	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	401kj	1600kj
Protein	1.0g	3.9g
Fat	5.4g	21.7g
Saturated Fats	3.4g	13.5g
Carbohydrate	10.3g	41.2g
Sugars	8.0g	32.0g
Sodium	34.8mg	139mg

#### MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATIONS

E.coli	<10 cfu /g
Salmonella	Not Detected in 25g
Listeria monocytogenes	Not Detected in 25g

#### ALLERGENS

milk, soy, eggs, wheat  
"may contain traces of soy, sesame seeds and other nuts"

#### STORAGE CONDITIONS

2°C to 5°C

#### SHELF LIFE FOOD SAFETY

Up to 10 Days

#### PACKAGING DETAILS

Cardboard box 285mm x 280mm x 70mm (11" x 11" x 2.5")  
Laminated cardboard insert 280mmx 275mm with 20 holes

This product complies with the requirements of the FSANZ Food Standards Code

Issued By Wayne Henderson Bakery Manager 19.06.2018

Rev 01